900221124 04/24/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Scott Pet Products, Inc.		04/23/2012	CORPORATION: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Steele Enterprises, Inc.	
Also Known As:	Volkman Seed Factory	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 245	
City:	Ceres	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95307	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0354361	PETAMINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3176845173

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 317-684-5000

Email: trademark@boselaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer L. Day
Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle

Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16795-0005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer L. Day
Signature:	/Jennifer L. Day/
Date:	04/24/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=PETAMINE trademark assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004763 FRAME: 0046 OP \$40.00 0354361

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

Scott Pet Products, Inc., an Indiana corporation, has adopted, used and is the owner of the following trademark which is registered in the United States Patent & Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Registration No.</u> <u>Registration Date</u>

PETAMINE 354,361 February 8, 1938

Steele Enterprises, Inc., a California corporation, having its principal office at Ceres, California, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the registration therefor.

In light of the above facts, and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Scott Pet Products, Inc., hereby assigns to Steele Enterprises, Inc., all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark and registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration.

Dated: April 25, 2012

SCOTT PET PRODUCTS, INC.

James A. Stormer, Vice President

2107494_3

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK REEL: 004763 FRAME: 0047

RECORDED: 04/24/2012